PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francesco G. Salituro	01/03/2012
Jeffrey O. Saunders	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agios Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	38 Sidney Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13289551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070 6173957000 Phone:

Email: pkpatents@lalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi, LLP Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C2081-701220

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Korakas

Total Attachments: 3

501794360

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027574 FRAME: 0747

Attorney Docket No.: C2081-701220

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Francesco G. Salituro of Marlborough, MA and Jeffrey O. Saunders of Lincoln, MA; hereby assign to AGIOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 38 Sidney Street, Cambridge, MA 02139, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled

PMK2 MODULATORS FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF CANCER

filed November 4, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/289,551, this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of

> Assignment Page 1 of 3 **PATENT**

REEL: 027574 FRAME: 0748

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I <u>Francesco</u> date indicated below.	G. Salituro have executed this document on the
Signature of Inventor	01 - 03 - 2012 Date
MArlborough, MA Inventor's City, State of residence	
Witnessed by: (1) Signature of Witness Color Print Witness Name (2) Witnessed by: (1) Color Print Witness Name (2)	Date /3/2012 Witness' City, State of residence /3/2012
Signature of Witness	Date
Tess Bohn Print Witness Name	Somerville, MA Witness' City, State of residence

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I_	Jeffrey O. Saunders	have executed this document on the
date indicated below.		
Signature of biventor	Date	Jan. 73/2
Lineda, MA		
Inventor's City, State of residence		
Witnessed by:	§	/3/aoa
Signature of Witness	Date	/
Salen Aveyzaga Print Witness Name		<u>Utan, M4</u> 'City, State of residence
(2) Tess Bohn	****	3/2012
Signature of Witness	Date	
Tess Bohn		nerville MA
Print Witness Name	Witness	' City. State of residence

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 027574 FRAME: 0750